Altitude Indicator (ALI) 850, 850(A), 850(B), 850(C), 850(T) Production Discontinuance

Ref. No. 2014-127M Pub Date 09/2014

At Rockwell Collins, we appreciate your selection of our products for your aircraft, and strive to provide you with the best quality parts and service. Occasionally, advancements in the technologies we offer our customers or the availability of parts and components, necessitate that we cease production and phase out the support of older solutions. This is the case with the Altitude Indicator (ALI) 850, 850(A), 850(B), 850(C) and 850(T).

PRODUCTION DISCONTINUANCE

Effective September 1, 2014, Rockwell Collins is announcing the discontinuance of production on the Altitude Indicator (ALI), specifically the ALI-850, ALI-850(A), ALI-850(B), ALI-850(C), and ALI-850(T). Rockwell Collins will continue to provide repair services for these products on a parts available basis.

ALTITUDE INDICATOR DISCONTINUED PART NUMBERS

Equipment Type	Discontinued Part Numbers	
ALI-850	622-7203-xxx	
ALI-850(A)	622-8334-xxx	
ALI-850(B)	622-9238-xxx	
ALI-850(C)	622-9872-xxx	
ALI-850(T)	622-9872-xxx	

To help ensure maximum operation of the aircraft, Rockwell Collins is encouraging our customers to be proactive in planning for the discontinuance. Our recommended replacement solution is to upgrade your aircraft with our Pro Line 21 LCD flight deck display. For Supplemental Type Certificate (STC) information reference the table below:

Aircraft Make/Model	Replacement Solution	STC Information
BAe. 125 Series 800x	Pro Line 21™ IDS with Engine Instrument	Rockwell Collins - ST02410CH-D
	Display and IFIS-5000	

For assistance in determining the proper replacement, please contact your Rockwell Collins Authorized Dealer or Rockwell Collins Regional Sales Manager/ Customer Support Engineer (CSE) for more information.

How can we help? Please call Rockwell Collins Customer Support at +1.319.295.5000.

For more information, contact:

Rockwell Collins 400 Collins Road NE Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52498 +1.319.295.4085 email: csmarketing@rockwellcollins.com www.rockwellcollins.com

